## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

Timothy Allegri,	)
Complainant,	)
V.	)
Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro And Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West,	))))
Respondent.	)

File No. EC-2024-0015

## **STATUS UPDATE**

**COMES NOW**, Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West ("Evergy Missouri West") (collectively, the "Company" or "Evergy"), by and through its counsel and, pursuant to the *Order Cancelling Evidentiary Hearings, Suspending Procedural Schedule, and Directing Filing of Status Reports* issued on May 9, 2024, and for its *Status Update* ("Status Update") states as follows:

1. <u>Lafayette County Case No. 23LF-CV00700</u>: Evergy filed a dismissal of the case on September 22, 2023. All claims related to the Circuit Court case have been fully resolved. Mr. and Mrs. Allegri filed a Motion to Dismiss on July 3, 2024. This is set for hearing on September 4, 2024 at 9:30 a.m.

2. <u>Johnson County Case No. 23JO-CC00142</u>: Mr. and Mrs. Bracken filed a Notice of Hearing on July 29, 2024, stating their Motion for Reconsideration and Case Review and Motion for New Trial is set to be heard on September 13, 2024. As of the date of this status update, the Court has not scheduled this hearing on its docket.

3. There are no additional updates from the last Status Report submitted July 15, 2024.

**WHEREFORE**, the Company respectfully submits its Status Update for consideration by the Commission.

Respectfully submitted,

## <u>|s| Roger W. Steiner</u>

Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586 Evergy, Inc. 1200 Main Street, 16<sup>th</sup> Floor Kansas City, MO 64105 Telephone: (816) 556-2791 Email: <u>Roger.Steiner@evergy.com</u>

James M. Fischer, MBN 27543 Fischer & Dority, P.C. 2081 Honeysuckle Lane Jefferson City, MO 65109 Phone: (573) 353-8647 Email: jfischerpc@aol.com

Attorney for Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

A copy of the foregoing has been served this 15<sup>th</sup> day of August 2024 upon counsel for all

parties of record in this proceeding via electronic service or U.S. mail postage prepaid.

<u>|s|Roger W.</u> Steiner

Roger W. Steiner